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1-Thomas CARTER about 1788 between 1860 and 1865 
+Nancy COTTON about 1792 between 1860 and 1865 
. . . 2-Alexander CARTER 2 July 1820 15 February 1895 
. . . +Nancy Jane PIERCE 1822 30 August 1888 
. . . . . . 3-Wesley Pierce CARTER 1851 1909 
. . . . . . +Malinda BOYER 1850 1929 
. . . . . . . . . 4-Albert Maurice CARTER
. . . . . . . . . +Artie B THORNTON 1878 1966 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Donald CARTER 1992 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Alta M 27 April 1996 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Dr. David CARTER
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mary K. (Jenkins) CARTER
. . . . . . . . . 4-Minnie (Groom) CARTER 1873 1955 
. . . . . . . . . +J Walter GROOM 1870 1943 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nina Bird GROOM 1900 1923 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Beulah GROOM
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Maurice CARREL
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Vance CARREL 1928 1972 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Paul CARREL 1932
. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Velma GROOM 1909
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Earl WEST
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Janet Earlynn (Miller) WEST
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Richard Keith WEST
. . . . . . . . . 4-Ella May CARTER 11 May 1889 29 March 1979 
. . . . . . . . . +Lewis Daniel ROACH 2\29\1891 May 1989 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ernest Daniel "JOJO  or Ernie" ROACH 6 March 1927 27 December 2007 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Alice TURNER
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Janet Ilene ROACH 3 September 1953
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Steve GIBSON
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Susan Louella ROACH 30 July 1955
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Dale CONLEY 6 March 1958
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Grace Kathleen "(Roach at birth)" CONLEY 3 November 1978
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Taylor Renee CONLEY 12 January 1997
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Reilly Christian Otto BAUM-CONLEY 3 October 2000 3 October 2000 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Garrik Robert CONLEY 17 May 2002
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronald Dee ANASTASI 4 September 1955
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Samantha Nicole ANASTASI 6 November 1986
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christopher ALTMAN 27 September 1981
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ricky Eugene ROACH 16 August 1958
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Terry Ann BABCOCK 9 March 1960
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ricky Eugene ROACH Jr. 15 November 1978
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Daniel Earl ROACH 3 June 1980
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Stephanie Ann ROACH 19 December 1982
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lorrie Dee HEINE 20 October 1964
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Grace Vida SIZEMORE 3 November 1924 9 May 2003 
. . . . . . 3-Mary Frances CARTER
. . . . . . +Issac WHITECHURCH
. . . . . . . . . 4-Inez WHITECHURCH
. . . . . . 3-Rosanna C CARTER 25 January 1845 30 January 1927 
. . . . . . +Jasper Newton ROGERS 25 January 1845
. . . . . . . . . 4-Frank Marion Carter ROGERS 12 March 1877 July 1938 
. . . . . . . . . +Flora Elizabeth ADAMS
. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lois S ROGERS
. . . . . . . . . . . . +not known MANDLER
. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lela Elizabeth ROGERS 20 September 1912
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. . . . . . . . . . . . +Lyle J SILVERWOOD

. . . . . . . . . . . . +G. Timm SMITH 17 January 1910

. . . . . . . . . 4-George Washington ROGERS 27 August 1888 2 May 1970 

. . . . . . . . . +Hattie STEPHENS 20 January 1893 1 August 1964 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jasper Stephens ROGERS May 1911

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Hazel WEIST

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Joyce Elaine ROGERS 24 February 1948

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ansel K. VOGEN 24 May 1942

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lisa Leane ROGERS 29 April 1971

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Janelle Marie ROGERS 18 November 1974

. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Dora Belle ROGERS 25 March 1913

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Bud W. THOMPSON 22 February 1911 13 July 1975 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ellen Marie McLacklan MILLER 3 July 1033

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-James Vern McLacklan MILLER 3 July 1933

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Judy Ann McLacklan WILSON 16 January 1954

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Loretta Lynn McLacklan SNOW 8 June 1956

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ronald Ray MILLER 18 May 1965

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-George Duane THOMPSON 28 February 1937

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Carey Lynn WHITNEY 4 March 1939

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Diana Lynn THOMPSON 17 January 1957

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Russell Duane THOMPSON 24 September 1958

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Bud Leroy THOMPSON 28 March 1941

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sharon Kaye HANSON 9 July 1942

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kristi Lee THOMPSON 29 June 1961

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Billie Jo THOMPSON 20 May 1964

. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Eldon George ROGERS 11 May 1915

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Virginia Anderson MOBLEY

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gayle Joan ROGERS 1948

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Erick Kirk ROGERS 1978

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Susan Jane ROGERS 1954

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Harvey Ray OTTO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rachelle Marie OTTO 1971

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Brandon Ray OTTO 1975

. . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Christina Faye ROGERS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Rosannah Carter (Maddock) ROGERS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Dora ROGERS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Tom ROGERS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Jessie ROGERS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Jim ROGERS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Hattie ROGERS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Lovell ROGERS

. . . . . . 3-Thomas Jefferson CARTER 1849 1928 

. . . . . . +Sarah Warren LEWIS 1855 1921 

. . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Ann (Chaves) "Anna" CARTER 1876

. . . . . . . . . 4-Cyrus Edward CARTER 1878 1951 

. . . . . . . . . 4-William "Willie" CARTER 1881 1881 

. . . . . . . . . 4-Dr. Charles C CARTER 1887 1957 

. . . . . . . . . 4-Nancy Jane (Lainhart) "Jennie" CARTER 1889

. . . . . . . . . 4-Sarah Thomas (Parker) "Sadie" CARTER 1891

. . . . . . . . . 4-Clarence CARTER 1895

. . . . . . . . . 4-LaVada (Thompson) CARTER 1897

. . . . . . . . . 4-Nellie K  (Reece) CARTER 1899 1959 

. . . . . . 3-Sarah (Augustine) CARTER

. . . . . . . . . 4-Charles AUGUSTINE

. . . . . . . . . 4-Pearl AUGUSTINE
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. . . . . . . . . 4-John AUGUSTINE

. . . . . . . . . 4-Bess AUGUSTINE

. . . . . . . . . 4-Harry AUGUSTINE

. . . . . . . . . 4-Bert AUGUSTINE

. . . . . . . . . 4-Dora AUGUSTINE

. . . . . . 3-Harriet CARTER

. . . . . . +Waddy Thompson LEWIS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Charles Warren LEWIS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Roy Emmett LEWIS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Iva LEWIS

. . . . . . . . . 4-Amy (Johnson) LEWIS

. . . . . . 3-Lillie CARTER

. . . . . . +William Lee HALL

. . . . . . . . . 4-Bertie HALL

. . . . . . . . . 4-Arda HALL

. . . . . . . . . 4-Juan HALL

. . . . . . . . . 4-Ida HALL

. . . . . . . . . 4-Julia HALL

. . . 2-Cyrus CARTER 1824 25 April 1901 

. . . 2-Benjamin Franklin CARTER 5 September 1833 6 October 1870 

. . . 2-Elisha S. CARTER 1836 22 February 1922

Preparer:
  Susan L Roach
  518 Kube RD
  Grangeville ID  83530
  208-983-0208
  time2quilt_sue@yahoo.com
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<NO SURNAME>
Alta M . . . 1

ADAMS
Flora Elizabeth . . . 1

ALTMAN
Christopher (b. 1981) . . . 1

ANASTASI
Ronald Dee (b. 1955) . . . 1
Samantha Nicole (b. 1986) . . . 1

AUGUSTINE
Bert . . . 3
Bess . . . 3
Charles . . . 2
Dora . . . 3
Harry . . . 3
John . . . 3
Pearl . . . 2

BABCOCK
Terry Ann (b. 1960) . . . 1

BAUM-CONLEY
Reilly Christian Otto (b. 2000) . . . 1

BOYER
Malinda (b. 1850) . . . 1

CARREL
Maurice . . . 1
Paul (b. 1932) . . . 1
Vance (b. 1928) . . . 1

CARTER
Albert Maurice . . . 1
Alexander (b. 1820) . . . 1
Benjamin Franklin (b. 1833) . . . 3
Clarence (b. 1895) . . . 2
Cyrus (b. 1824) . . . 3
Cyrus Edward (b. 1878) . . . 2
Donald . . . 1
Dr. Charles C (b. 1887) . . . 2
Dr. David . . . 1
Elisha S. (b. 1836) . . . 3
Ella May (b. 1889) . . . 1
Harriet . . . 3
LaVada (Thompson) (b. 1897) . . . 2
Lillie . . . 3
Mary Ann (Chaves) (b. 1876) . . . 2
Mary Frances . . . 1
Mary K. (Jenkins) . . . 1
Minnie (Groom) (b. 1873) . . . 1
Nancy Jane (Lainhart) (b. 1889) . . . 2
Nellie K  (Reece) (b. 1899) . . . 2
Rosanna C (b. 1845) . . . 1
Sarah (Augustine) . . . 2
Sarah Thomas (Parker) (b. 1891) . . . 2
Thomas (b. 1788) . . . 1
Thomas Jefferson (b. 1849) . . . 2
Wesley Pierce (b. 1851) . . . 1
William (b. 1881) . . . 2

CONLEY
Garrik Robert (b. 2002) . . . 1
Grace Kathleen (b. 1978) . . . 1
Robert Dale (b. 1958) . . . 1
Taylor Renee (b. 1997) . . . 1

COTTON
Nancy (b. 1792) . . . 1

GIBSON
Steve . . . 1

GROOM
Beulah . . . 1
J Walter (b. 1870) . . . 1
Nina Bird (b. 1900) . . . 1
Velma (b. 1909) . . . 1

HALL
Arda . . . 3
Bertie . . . 3
Ida . . . 3
Juan . . . 3
Julia . . . 3
William Lee . . . 3

HANSON
Sharon Kaye (b. 1942) . . . 2

HEINE
Lorrie Dee (b. 1964) . . . 1

LEWIS
Amy (Johnson) . . . 3
Charles Warren . . . 3
Iva . . . 3
Roy Emmett . . . 3
Sarah Warren (b. 1855) . . . 2
Waddy Thompson . . . 3

MANDLER
not known . . . 1

MILLER
Ellen Marie McLacklan (b. 1033) . . . 2
James Vern McLacklan (b. 1933) . . . 2
Ronald Ray (b. 1965) . . . 2

MOBLEY
Virginia Anderson . . . 2

OTTO
Brandon Ray (b. 1975) . . . 2
Harvey Ray . . . 2
Rachelle Marie (b. 1971) . . . 2

PIERCE
Nancy Jane (b. 1822) . . . 1

ROACH
Daniel Earl (b. 1980) . . . 1
Ernest Daniel (b. 1927) . . . 1
Janet Ilene (b. 1953) . . . 1
Lewis Daniel . . . 1
Ricky Eugene (b. 1958) . . . 1
Ricky Eugene Jr. (b. 1978) . . . 1
Stephanie Ann (b. 1982) . . . 1
Susan Louella (b. 1955) . . . 1
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ROGERS
Christina Faye . . . 2
Dora . . . 2
Dora Belle (b. 1913) . . . 2
Eldon George (b. 1915) . . . 2
Erick Kirk (b. 1978) . . . 2
Frank Marion Carter (b. 1877) . . . 1
Gayle Joan (b. 1948) . . . 2
George Washington (b. 1888) . . . 2
Hattie . . . 2
Janelle Marie (b. 1974) . . . 2
Jasper Newton (b. 1845) . . . 1
Jasper Stephens (b. 1911) . . . 2
Jessie . . . 2
Jim . . . 2
Joyce Elaine (b. 1948) . . . 2
Lela Elizabeth (b. 1912) . . . 1
Lisa Leane (b. 1971) . . . 2
Lois S . . . 1
Lovell . . . 2
Rosannah Carter (Maddock) . . . 2
Susan Jane (b. 1954) . . . 2
Tom . . . 2

SILVERWOOD
Lyle J . . . 2

SIZEMORE
Grace Vida (b. 1924) . . . 1

SMITH
G. Timm (b. 1910) . . . 2

SNOW
Loretta Lynn McLacklan (b. 1956) . . . 2

STEPHENS
Hattie (b. 1893) . . . 2

THOMPSON
Billie Jo (b. 1964) . . . 2
Bud Leroy (b. 1941) . . . 2
Bud W. (b. 1911) . . . 2
Diana Lynn (b. 1957) . . . 2
George Duane (b. 1937) . . . 2
Kristi Lee (b. 1961) . . . 2
Russell Duane (b. 1958) . . . 2

THORNTON
Artie B (b. 1878) . . . 1

TURNER
Alice . . . 1

VOGEN
Ansel K. (b. 1942) . . . 2

WEIST
Hazel . . . 2

WEST
Earl . . . 1
Janet Earlynn (Miller) . . . 1
Richard Keith . . . 1

WHITECHURCH
Inez . . . 1

Issac . . . 1
WHITNEY

Carey Lynn (b. 1939) . . . 2
WILSON

Judy Ann McLacklan (b. 1954) . . . 2


